
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4328
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
GAS NETWORK BY GAIL
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) has proposed to arrange vast network of gas connectivity across the country over the next few years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the above projects are likely to be taken up along with the expected time of their completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) Around 5500 Km of pipelines are under various stages of implementation by GAIL (India) Limited as per details annexed.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

